RESOLUTION 22-XXX

A RESOLUTION ORDERING A SPECIAL ELECTION

- 1. WHEREAS, the City of Marshall at the March 8, 2022 City Council meeting adopted Resolution Number 22-XXX declared, due to his passing, Donald L. Edblom's City Council seat with a term ending January 14, 2025 vacant, effective, February 23, 2022.
- 2. WHEREAS, as per City of Marshall Charter Section 2.05, if the unexpired term of such Councilmember or Mayor is one hundred eighty (180) days or more, the vacancy shall be filled by special election within the area to be represented. The special election shall be ordered by the Council within thirty (30) days after vacancy is declared and reasonable public notice of the election shall be given.
- 3. WHEREAS, as per City of Marshall Charter Section 4.02, the City Council may by resolution, order a special election and provide all means necessary for the holding of said election. A notice of a special election shall be given in the official newspaper of the City at least once per week for a two (2) week period prior to the election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA:

The City of Marshall, hereby orders a special election to be held in conjunction with a regularly scheduled election on August 9, 2022/ November 8, 2022 to fill the unexpired portion of the existing term in Ward 1 and the City Clerk is hereby directed to give public notice of the same, consistent with the provisions of City Charter and Minnesota State Statute.

Approved this March 8, 2022 by the City Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota.

Mayor

City Clerk